R

10-24-2003



EET



To the Honorable Comfrised Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bio-Technology General, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 79 9. Statement and signature.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Savient Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick State: New Jersey, 08816 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Tos & No. e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bio-Technology General, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⋈ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 79 9. Statement and signature.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Savient Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick State: New Jersey, 08816 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Bio-Technology General, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⋈ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 19	Name: Savient Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick State: New Jersey, 08816 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⋈ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 19.	Internal Address: Street Address: One Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick State: New Jersey, 08816 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: One Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick State: New Jersey, 08816 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? To see execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name □ Other: Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 1	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ⋈ Change of Name □ Other: Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 1999.	
Other:	
Execution date: July 8, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 199. Statement and signature.	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications: 10/029,926 10/032,423 10/032,037 10/029,988 10/189,258 10/058,066 Additional Numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 199.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 7 9. Statement and signature.	tached? Vec. M.No.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah A. Somerville, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 199. Statement and signature.	tached: D Tes 2 No
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 7 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 240.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Kathryn M. Lumb (Reg. No. 46,885) Name of Person Signing Signature	October 15, 2003 Date
Tota	Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documer
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Unit addr Mail Stop Assignment 1450	ed States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelopment of Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Date Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	: October 15, 2003
2/2003 LNUELLER 00000116 110600 10029926 By:	Kathryn M. Lumb (Reg. No. 46,885)
:8021 240.00 DA	W. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and	Mathryn M. Lumb (Reg. No. 46,885)

of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

NYO 635825

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 06/24/2003 FILED 09:30 AM 06/24/2003 SRV 030416268 - 0894913 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BIO-TECHNOLOGY GENERAL CORP.

* * * * *

Bio-Technology General Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: Articles FIRST and SECOND of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Savient Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company."

SECOND: The Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Certificate of Amendment herein certified was duly adopted at the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute voted in favor of the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed, under penalties of perjury, and the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Dated: June 23, 2003

SAVIENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: Robert M. Shaw

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative Officer

Travers .

PATENT REEL: 014611 FRAME: 0881 Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIO-TECHNOLOGY GENERAL CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIO-TECHNOLOGY GENERAL CORP." TO "SAVIENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2515430

DATE: 07-08-03

PATENT REEL: 014611 FRAME: 0882

0894913 8100

030416268

RECORDED: 10/20/2003